

3-29-2016

State v. Keene Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43148

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Keene Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43148" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2358.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2358

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of Proceedings	1
ISSUES	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. Keene’s Arguments On Appeal Are Moot	6
II. Keene Has Failed To Demonstrate That The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Revoking His Probation.....	9
A. Introduction.....	9
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. The District Court Acted Well Within Its Discretion In Revoking Keene’s Probation	10
III. Keene Has Failed To Demonstrate That The District Court’s Revocation Of His Probation Constituted Fundamental Error	13
A. Introduction.....	13
B. Standard Of Review	13
C. The District Court Did Not Commit Error, Let Alone Fundamental Error, In Revoking Keene’s Probation	13
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bradshaw v. State</u> , 120 Idaho 429, 816 P.2d 986 (1991).....	6
<u>Gagnon v. Scarpelli</u> , 411 U.S. 778 (1973).....	14, 15
<u>Idaho Schools for Equal Educ. Opp. v. Idaho State Bd. of Educ.</u> , 128 Idaho 276, 912 P.2d 644 (1996).....	6
<u>Morrissey v. Brewer</u> , 408 U.S. 471 (1972).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015)	9
<u>State v. Adams</u> , 115 Idaho 1053, 772 P.2d 260 (Ct. App. 1989).....	10
<u>State v. Barclay</u> , 149 Idaho 6, 232 P.3d 327 (2010)	6
<u>State v. Beckett</u> , 122 Idaho 324, 834 P.2d 326 (Ct. App. 1992)	10, 17
<u>State v. Blair</u> , 149 Idaho 720, 239 P.3d 825 (Ct. App. 2010).....	14
<u>State v. Drennen</u> , 122 Idaho 1019, 842 P.2d 698 (Ct. App. 1992)	9
<u>State v. Hass</u> , 114 Idaho 554, 758 P.2d 713 (Ct. App. 1988)	10, 17
<u>State v. Hedger</u> , 115 Idaho 598, 768 P.2d 1331 (1989)	10
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	13, 16, 17
<u>State v. Rogers</u> , 144 Idaho 738, 170 P.3d 881 (2007)	14, 15
<u>State v. Roy</u> , 113 Idaho 388, 744 P.2d 116 (Ct. App. 1987)	9
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 122 Idaho 488, 835 P.2d 1299 (1992).....	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Sanchez</u> , 149 Idaho 102, 233 P.3d 33 (2009).....	17
<u>State v. Scraggins</u> , 153 Idaho 867, 292 P.3d 258 (2012).....	15
<u>State v. Upton</u> , 127 Idaho 274, 899 P.2d 984 (Ct. App. 1995).....	10, 17

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-2603..... 10

I.C. § 20-222..... 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

State v. Keene, Ada County District Court
Case No. CR-2008-00324 4, 6

State v. Keene, Ada County District Court
Case No. CR-2010-08511 1
